
STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

Principles of Good 
Communication:
Pillars and Objectives

April 19th, 2024

Greg Lyle 
Founder and President 

Innovative Research Group, Canada



The Challenge of Making a 

Connection 



3It’s difficult to put an idea from your head into the heads of your 
audience.

Your audienceYour organization
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The barriers organizations face make it much more difficult.  

Your organization Your audience
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Are you using the right channels to communicate the information?

Channel Attention Relevance Comprehension

Source: PEW Research Centre
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Are people paying attention?

Channel Attention Relevance Comprehension

Have you read, seen or heard anything about Canada's Prime Minister and the Federal government in the last few days?
[asked of all respondents; n=3000]
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45%

55%
62% Yes

38% No

Meta blocks news 
in Canada

Avg Yes: 40% Avg Yes: 44%

Post-COVIDCOVID-19Pre-COVID-19

Avg Yes: 52%Avg Yes: 58%
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Is what you’re communicating relevant to your audience?

Channel Attention Relevance Comprehension

Would you agree or disagree with the following statements: This ad was made for someone like me
[asked of those respondents who were able to see and hear the ad on the survey platform; n=1,454]Q

20%

30% 29%

8%
10%

3%

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know

50% Agree

19% Disagree
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Is what you’re communicating easy to understand?

Channel Attention Relevance Comprehension

If you can't explain it simply, you 

don't understand it well enough.

Albert Einstein
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Once you deal with these barriers…

Your organization Your audience



10…you make the connection you need to get the idea into your 
audiences’ heads!  

Channel

Your organization

Attention Relevance Comprehension

Your audience



Understanding How Consumers 

Receive Your Messages
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Customers form opinions based on the information communicated.

Channel

Your organization

Attention Relevance Comprehension

Opinions

Your audience
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The Little Red Boat is affected by 
the winds of public debate and the 

current of underlying change.

Anchors
= Values

High Engagement

Low Engagement

it’s affected by the winds
= Public Debate

How Opinions Form and Change
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Anchors: 

Different people react differently to 

the same issues. 
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The Little Red Boat is affected by 
the winds of public debate and the 

current of underlying change.

Anchors
= Values

High Engagement

Low Engagement

it’s affected by the winds
= Public Debate

How Opinions Form and Change: Values



Gap segmentation: Agree with 'Here in Canada you can be anything you want if you are willing to work for it' BY Agree with 'No matter how hard I 
work, every year it seems more difficult to get by'.
[asked of all respondents; n=3000]

Current data: March 2024

Achievers; 22%

Strugglers; 32%Alienated; 23%

Ambivalent; 
22%

22%
believe in the “Canadian Dream” and do 
not find it difficult to get by

32%
believe in the “Canadian Dream” and are 
struggling to get by

23%
don’t believe in the “Canadian 
Dream”

22%
are neutral or don’t know about the 
“Canadian Dream”

Economic Gap Segments
16



Achievers Strugglers Ambivalent Alienated

Government policies to accelerate the 
transition away from oil and gas show 
Canada is a leader on climate change 
and help make the world better for 
future generations.

42% 33% 23% 33%

Government policies to accelerate the 
transition away from oil and gas risk 
increasing the cost of living and losing 
jobs in Canada, and aren’t likely to have 
a significant impact on climate change.

39% 49% 40% 47%

Don’t know 19% 18% 37% 20%

17Only the among the most comfortable Canadians do we see more 
transition advocates than sceptics

Q Based on what you know about an energy transition, which of the following statements is closest to your point of view?
By Economic Gap Segments
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]
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Winds of Debate: 

People need new information to 

change their views
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The Little Red Boat is affected by 
the winds of public debate and the 

current of underlying change.

Anchors
= Values

High Engagement

Low Engagement

it’s affected by the winds
= Public Debate

How Opinions Form and Change: Public Debate



20Electrification Pricing – NET Support Tracking: Support for electricity 
price increases down across all proposed percentage increases 

-1%

10%
13%

-20%

-2%

-5%

-28%

-5%

-14%

-16%

1%
-2%

-50%

25%

Jan 2024Apr 2023Jan 2023

 1% a year for the next 10 years  3% a year for the next 10 years  5% a year for the next 10 years  Overall

Q Electricity prices will have to rise to pay for expanding  the electricity grid with non-emitting generation. You might be able to offset some 
of these costs by reducing the amount of automotive fuel or home heating fuel you currently purchase. The more we pay in electricity 
rates, the quicker we can implement the energy transition. Do you support or oppose investments to enable electrification, if in addition 
to routine increases, your electricity bill will grow by: 
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

0%



21General Affordability: But there is no significant change in perceptions 
of hardships 

Q Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? No matter how hard I work, every year it seems more difficult to get by.
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

61%
65%

54%

22%
20%

23%

14%13%

21%

2%2%2%

Jan 2024Apr 2023Jan 2023

Agree Neutral Disagree Don’t know



22Electrification Investment Support By Economic Situation: Opposition 
to spending more is up regardless of financial circumstances

Q Do you support or oppose investments to enable electrification, if in addition to routine increases, your electricity bill will grow by: 
OVERALL [BY] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? No matter how hard I work, every year it seems more difficult to 
get by. [asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

33%
40%

55%
47%

 Support investments to enable electrification

 Oppose investments to enable electrification

54%58%

38%
30%

AGREE
No matter how hard I work, every year 

it seems more difficult to get by

37%

47% 43%

37%

NEUTRAL
No matter how hard I work, every year 

it seems more difficult to get by

DISAGREE
No matter how hard I work, every year 

it seems more difficult to get by

NOTE: “Don’t know” not shown.
April 2023 January 2024

Change in 
Opposition

8pts

6pts

8pts
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The Water Levels:

How much people know influences 

how they receive your messages 
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The Little Red Boat is affected by 
the winds of public debate and the 

current of underlying change.

Anchors
= Values

High Engagement

Low Engagement

it’s affected by the winds
= Public Debate

How Opinions Form and Change: Public Debate



Follow the Leader or See Saw?

25

Low Engagement High Engagement



26The more you know about energy transition, the more likely you 
would support a price increase

8%

21%

11%

4%

3%

35%

32%

44%

36%

22%

39%

42%

37%

42%

40%

18%

5%

9%

19%

35%

Overall

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

I have heard of it

Not heard about it

A good thing that I support Something I don’t like but I think is necessary

A bad thing that I oppose Don’t know enough to say

Q Research from multiple sources predicts the energy transition could require the electricity system to more than double to meet the 
growing demand for electricity. This would require new investments in [INSERT PROV]’s electricity system.
Do you think that increasing the price of electricity to be able to expand [INSERT PROV]’s electricity system would be…
BY Familiarity with Energy Transition
[asked of all respondents in January 2024; n=1,500] Support / 

Necessary

43%

53%

54%

40%

25%
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Three Strategic Choices to Change 

Minds
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There are always two and sometimes three options
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Are you using the right channels to communicate the information?

Channel Attention Relevance Comprehension
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